Consultant shall be compensated for any additional services provided in the 
amounts and in the manner as agreed to by City Manager and Consultant at the time 
City's written authorization is given to Consultant for the performance of said services. 
The City Manager may approve additional work not to exceed fifteen-thousand dollars 
($15,000.00). Any additional work in excess of this amount shall be approved by the City 
Council. 

(c) Consultant will submit invoices/billing for actual services performed by 
Physicians. Invoices shall be submitted on or about the first business day of each month,